
Warrensburg-Latham High School
427 W. North St.    Warrensburg, IL  62573
School Phone: 217-672-3070      Fax: 217-672-3261      Email: reedyb@wlcusd11.org

Athletic Director
Bret Reedy

Varsity Wrestling (Boys)
Winter 2025-2026

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Wednesday Dec. 03 @ Lincoln High School
(Lincoln, Heyworth,
Riverton)

Lincoln 4:00PM 6:00PM

Friday Dec. 05 @ Springfield High School
(Porta, SHS, WLHS)

Springfield 3:45 PM 6:00PM

Saturday Dec. 06 @ OPEN (Auburn- Super
Duals)

Auburn 6:30AM 10:00AM

Wednesday Dec. 10 @ LeRoy High School
(Leroy, Monticello,
Oakwood)

Monticello 4:15PM 6:00PM

Saturday Dec. 13 @ Porta High School (Rex
Avery Invite)

Petersburg-Porta 6:30AM 9:00AM

Tuesday Dec. 16 Urbana High School (EHS,
Riverton, STM- "Senior
Night")

WLHS  5:00PM

Saturday Dec. 20 @ Clinton Community High
School (@ Clinton Invite)

Clinton 6:15AM 9:00AM

Monday Dec. 29 @ OPEN (@ Abe's Rumble
(Spgfld Convention
Center))

Springfield TBA 9:00AM

Tuesday Dec. 30 @ OPEN (@ Abe's Rumble
(Spgfld Convention
Center))

Springfield TBA 9:00AM

Tuesday Jan. 06 @ St. Joseph-Ogden HS (@
Bismark Henning vs SJO,
Bismark Henning)

Bismark Henning HS 2:15 PM 5:00PM

Friday Jan. 09 @ Princeton High School
(@ Princeton Invite 1/9-
1/10)

Princeton High School TBA 4:30PM

Tuesday Jan. 13 @ Mt. Zion High School
(Clinton, MTZ)

Mt. Zion 4:15PM 6:00PM

Tuesday Jan. 20 @ Williamsville High
School (Rochester, Dee-
Mac, WL, Williamsville)

Williamsville 4:00PM 6:00PM

Saturday Jan. 24 @ LeRoy High School (@
Randy Bowman Invite)

LeRoy 6:45AM 9:00AM

Thursday Jan. 29 @ Unity Christian School
(Taylorville, Unity
Christian, )

Decatur Lutheran 4:30PM 6:00PM

Saturday Jan. 31 @ OPEN ( @ IHSA Regional
)

TBA TBA TBA

Friday Feb. 13 @ OPEN (@ IHSA Sectional
2/13- 2/14)

TBA TBA TBA

Thursday Feb. 19 @ OPEN (@ IHSA State
Finals 2/19- 2/21)

Champaign TBA TBA
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